'VEILING GRS INFLUENCING GUEST
Llj_lli. \.-I :—A.C ES ui\h?} A..' P \-.J.d..a 51 KJ \J’ES -~

I T f....-.? ’-"h“ - "“1"" -.;3 -.-7-._» 3 .E' Gk ir e e T ‘W‘w.'\_\ ¥y 4"‘}"\"‘7-’_':""

BTN - iof gy o S HOTY
NI EaNZACAN IO Y i AR 3‘.‘?}._» v B/L &

e » o
i s N &
- " -~ - s £
& . e e
Pt - iy Boogua A 0
e £ - A S ra s S g

28ACHEL OR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSNIESS \’IANAG&:IV[ENT
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 20i6



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“BismillahirRahmanirRahim”

First and foremost, Alhamdulillah and praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me the chances and such
opportunity with adequate physical and mental throughout completing this research. | would like
to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor Madam Jasmine Vivienne Andrew for her
patience, motivation and continuous support during this period of making research become
successful. | would also like to thank Madam Hasnawati Binti Hj Guliling as my second advisor
for his effort and perseverance in assessing my research. Besides that, | am very grateful to my
industry’s supervisor Miss Tracy Lim in giving me access to do my practical training at Sutera
Harbour, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. My thanks to all staff of MARCOM Department at Pacific Sutera
in guiding me and most importantly become friends with me and taught me about working
experience scenario. Lastly, | would like to thank my beloved family for their encouragement
and endless support in aiding me throughout my Bachelor Degree study and mostly in my entire

life. Thank you very much.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
i. TITLE PAGE i
ii. DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i
iii. LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii
iv. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
v. TABLE OF CONTENTS v-vi
vi. ABSTRACT vii
CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of study ' 1-3
1.2 Statement of Problem 4
1.3 Research Question 5
1.4 Research Objectives 5
1.5 Scope of study 6
1.6 Significant of Study 6
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction 7
2.1 Hotel Ambience and Staff Courtesy 7-8
2.2 Food Beverages Product and Service Quality 9-10
2.3 Staff Presentation and Knowledge 11-12
2.4 Reservation Services 13
2.5 Overall Value for Money 14-15
2.6 Reuvisit Intention 16-17
2.7 Proposal Research Framework 18
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction 19
3.1 Source of Data 19
3.1.1 Primary Data 19
3.1.2 Secondary Data 19
3.2 Research Design 20
3.2.1 Descriptive Study 20

3.3 Research Instrument 20



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

3.3.1 Questionnaire
3.4 Sampling
3.4.1 Population
3.4.2 Sampling size
3.4.3 Sampling frame
3.5 Sampling Technique
3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling
3.5.2 Convenience Sampling
DATA ANALYSIS & FINDINGS
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Questionnaire Distributed, Returned & Completed
4.2 Reliability Analysis
4.3 Frequency Analysis
4.4 Descriptive Analysis
4.5 Correlation Analysis

4.6 Multiple Regression Analysis

DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Discussion
5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendation

20
21
21
21
21
2
22
22

23
23
24

25-31
32
33
34

36-37
38
39

40 - 42



ABSTRACT

This research is an attempt to identify the competitive strategy used in luxury hotel in Kota
Kinabalu Sabah which is focusing to Sutera Harbour Hotel (Pacific Sutera and Magellan
Sutera). Over 320 questionnaires were distributed during the study and 292 were returnable.
The researcher identified that there are five (5) independent variables involved in this study
which are hotel ambience and staff courtesy, food and beverages product, staff presentation
and knowledge, reservation services and also overall value for money. In the findings, it is
shown that Revisit Intention have a perfectly positive relationship with the dependent variable.

Respondents involved in this study are the guest who visited Sutera Harbour Hotel.

vii



