

## UNVEILING FACTORS INFLUENCING GUEST INTENTION TO REVISIT LUXURY HOTEL IN KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

NURUL ZUNISHA BINTI ZUL KIFLI (2013165115)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSNIESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2016

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"BismillahirRahmanirRahim"

First and foremost, Alhamdulillah and praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me the chances and such opportunity with adequate physical and mental throughout completing this research. I would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor Madam Jasmine Vivienne Andrew for her patience, motivation and continuous support during this period of making research become successful. I would also like to thank Madam Hasnawati Binti Hj Guliling as my second advisor for his effort and perseverance in assessing my research. Besides that, I am very grateful to my industry's supervisor Miss Tracy Lim in giving me access to do my practical training at Sutera Harbour, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. My thanks to all staff of MARCOM Department at Pacific Sutera in guiding me and most importantly become friends with me and taught me about working experience scenario. Lastly, I would like to thank my beloved family for their encouragement and endless support in aiding me throughout my Bachelor Degree study and mostly in my entire life. Thank you very much.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

-			
D	2	~	0
-	a	u	С

iii. LETTER iv. ACKNO	RATION OF ORIGINAL WORK OF SUBMISSION WLEDGEMENT OF CONTENTS	i ii iii iv v - vi vii	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1 Background of study	· 1	-3
	1.2 Statement of Problem	4	ŀ
	1.3 Research Question	5	;
	1.4 Research Objectives	5	į
	1.5 Scope of study	6	;
	1.6 Significant of Study	6	;
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW		
	2.0 Introduction	7	,
	2.1 Hotel Ambience and Staff	Courtesy 7	7-8
	2.2 Food Beverages Product	and Service Quality 9-	10
	2.3 Staff Presentation and Kn	owledge 11-	12
	2.4 Reservation Services	1	13
	2.5 Overall Value for Money	14-	15
	2.6 Revisit Intention	16-	17
	2.7 Proposal Research Frame	ework 1	18
CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	(	
	3.0 Introduction	1	19
	3.1 Source of Data	1	19
	3.1.1 Primary Data	1	19
а Т	3.1.2 Secondary Data	1	19
	3.2 Research Design	2	20
	3.2.1 Descriptive Stud	ly 2	20
	3.3 Research Instrument	2	20

	3.3.1 Questionnaire	20
	3.4 Sampling	21
	3.4.1 Population	21
	3.4.2 Sampling size	21
	3.4.3 Sampling frame	21
	3.5 Sampling Technique	22
	3.5.1 Simple Random Sampling	22
	3.5.2 Convenience Sampling`	22
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS & FINDINGS	
	4.0 Introduction	23
	4.1 Questionnaire Distributed, Returned & Completed	23
	4.2 Reliability Analysis	24
	4.3 Frequency Analysis	25-31
	4.4 Descriptive Analysis	32
	4.5 Correlation Analysis	33
	4.6 Multiple Regression Analysis	34
CHAPTER 5	DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	5.0 Discussion	36-37
	5.1 Conclusion	38
	5.2 Recommendation	39
REFERENCES		40 - 42

•

APPENDICES

## ABSTRACT

This research is an attempt to identify the competitive strategy used in luxury hotel in Kota Kinabalu Sabah which is focusing to Sutera Harbour Hotel (Pacific Sutera and Magellan Sutera). Over 320 questionnaires were distributed during the study and 292 were returnable. The researcher identified that there are five (5) independent variables involved in this study which are hotel ambience and staff courtesy, food and beverages product, staff presentation and knowledge, reservation services and also overall value for money. In the findings, it is shown that Revisit Intention have a perfectly positive relationship with the dependent variable. Respondents involved in this study are the guest who visited Sutera Harbour Hotel.